
Final results - CQ RTTYops WW RTTY 2022
Single Operator All Band High Power

Single Operator All Band Low Power

Single Operator Unlimited

Multi Operator 2 Transmitters High Power

Multi Operator 2 Transmitters Low Power

Multi Operator Unlimited

Classic

Distributed

Wires only

Rookie

Portable

YOTA

Checklog

Place Callsign QSO Point Mult Sum Point% Sum% Freq.

#1 OZ11A 458 1997 164 327508 -3.5% -5.3%

#2 GW5NF 353 1493 179 267247 -6% -9.6%

#3 IT9VCE 284 1182 162 191484 -1.7% -2.3%

#4 9A2ZI 265 1078 169 182182 -1.8% -1.8%

#5 OH2BP 279 946 142 134332 -3.6% -4.9%

#6 OZ0JD 242 929 129 119841 -6.7% -11.5%

#7 EI5KF 239 775 134 103850 -6.3% -10.3%

#8 PE1PIX 152 720 115 82800 -0.8% -1.7%

#9 I2DJX 170 633 120 75960 -0.5% -0.5%

#10 I0GIA 132 564 104 58656 -1.4% -2.3%

#11 VE2FK 138 598 86 51428 -2.3% -4.5%

#12 K1VW 122 485 96 46560 -3.4% -5.4%

#13 PC4H 101 510 87 44370 -1.2% -1.2%

#14 HB9DOS 118 492 80 39360 -2.8% -5.1%

#15 W8TOM 104 435 77 33495 -3.8% -8.5%

#16 VA3OGG 120 423 78 32994 -3.2% -5.6%

#17 S53M 135 397 81 32157 -3.2% -4.4%

#18 AD2BO 103 410 75 30750 -3.8% -7.5%

#19 VE3WVA 131 408 74 30192 -7.1% -11.8%

#20 OH2KW 105 412 69 28428 -6.4% -10.3%

#21 AE1P 107 323 73 23579 -5.8% -9.5%

#22 PA5WT 102 334 70 23380 -9.5% -16.6%

#23 VA1XH 86 337 62 20894 0% 0%

#24 KN4PHS 85 321 64 20544 -3.6% -5.1%

#25 AI4WW 101 295 68 20060 -12.5% -16.2%

#26 PA3ADU 60 310 58 17980 -6.3% -9.5%

#27 PA3GCU 61 294 56 16464 -2% -3.7%

#28 SV1ABB 65 259 59 15281 -2.6% -4.3%

#29 SD1A 90 220 58 12760 -4.3% -6%

#30 9A7R 75 191 55 10505 -1% -2.8%

#31 EI6LA 52 239 42 10038 -3.6% -3.6%

#32 EI8KW 44 249 40 9960 0% 0%

#33 YO3GNF 50 174 53 9222 0% 0%

#34 OH8JJ 83 185 42 7770 0% 0%

#35 DL5YM 38 208 35 7280 -2.8% -5.5%

#36 I0WBX 61 148 48 7104 -3.3% -5.2%

#37 AA4DD 34 196 34 6664 0% 0%

#38 KO8V 30 202 28 5656 -2.9% -2.9%

#39 JH7RTQ 38 122 37 4514 -6.2% -11%

#40 HS3NBR 47 140 32 4480 -4.1% -4.1%

#41 G8UBJ 23 111 25 2775 0% 0%

#42 VK7BO 25 85 24 2040 -6.6% -13.8%

#43 W1ARY 20 101 20 2020 -4.7% -13.4%

#44 K7OM 32 72 28 2016 -1.4% -4.8%

#45 PA6AA 28 67 25 1675 0% 0%

#46 VE3ETE 22 62 20 1240 -11.4% -15.6%

#47 AF4T 12 88 13 1144 0% 0%

#48 HA5AQ 15 40 16 640 -7% -12.4%

#49 OK1DOL 10 70 7 490 -30% -51%

#50 DU1/N6HPX 9 25 8 200 0% 0%

#51 K3FH 4 32 4 128 0% 0%

#52 OT2X 94 0 0 0 -100% -100%

Place Callsign QSO Point Mult Sum Point% Sum% Freq.

#1 9A7T 426 1751 214 374714 -1.8% -3.2%

#2 G0HDV 209 1073 140 150220 -3.8% -4.4%

#3 G4NBS 198 1055 132 139260 0% 0%

#4 IK2FTB 223 741 145 107445 -1.7% -2.4%

#5 SP1TJ 202 860 120 103200 -9.8% -12%

#6 SQ6PLE 181 779 127 98933 -6.9% -11.1%

#7 ON6YYY 172 799 116 92684 -4.2% -7.4%

#8 PE1FTV 157 800 114 91200 -1.1% -2.8%

#9 PA3DUU 154 688 114 78432 -0.7% -1.6%

#10 EA3AKA 182 640 117 74880 -8.2% -13.4%

#11 TI0RC 191 616 110 67760 -10.9% -20.3%

#12 SP9BCH 135 575 104 59800 -3% -5.8%

#13 DL5KUD 122 601 95 57095 -1% -1%

#14 G0FGI 130 563 101 56863 0% 0%

#15 OE4VMB 109 577 96 55392 -0.9% -0.9%

#16 M0KKM 121 588 94 55272 -0.3% -0.3%

#17 IV3IPA 132 572 91 52052 -9.2% -12.1%

#18 I2XLF 132 555 90 49950 -6.6% -7.6%

#19 HA3MGA 114 486 96 46656 -2.8% -4.8%

#20 YL1YF 140 547 85 46495 0% 0%

#21 PA3EWG 104 557 82 45674 -5.1% -5.1%

#22 PA2JCB 125 526 84 44184 -3.7% -4.8%

#23 ON7ET 109 524 81 42444 -0.6% -1.8%

#24 PG1R 109 501 83 41583 -1.2% -2.4%

#25 S5/M0MPM 108 452 91 41132 -4.2% -7.3%

#26 PD0WVB 106 546 73 39858 -4.5% -8.3%

#27 SQ9FMU 113 454 87 39498 -0.9% -3.1%

#28 PA2TA 101 451 84 37884 -0.4% -0.4%

#29 IK4QJF 120 421 87 36627 0% 0%

#30 F4ITQ 116 397 78 30966 -84.7% -80%

#31 SP9BGS 94 407 74 30118 -11.5% -15%

#32 IK8NBE 96 387 73 28251 -4.2% -5.5%

#33 IK2OVT 79 360 78 28080 -3.7% -7.3%

#34 OH2EUU 122 364 76 27664 -3.2% -5.7%

#35 EA4AOC 117 356 76 27056 0% 0%

#36 YO9BCM 96 319 81 25839 -3% -5.4%

#37 SP9GMI 71 384 65 24960 -2.5% -2.5%

#38 YT2TNT 81 464 47 21808 -8.3% -15.5%

#39 SP9DLY 63 346 63 21798 -1.7% -1.7%

#40 AC5XK 80 361 59 21299 -3.2% -4.8%

#41 YU3ABC 82 282 71 20022 -12.1% -20%

#42 K2YG 68 312 64 19968 0% 0%

#43 HB9TZU 64 343 58 19894 -5.8% -7.4%

#44 F6GCI 72 317 62 19654 -5.1% -9.5%

#45 PD1NL 68 376 49 18424 -3.6% -5.5%

#46 E77EA 76 306 60 18360 -4.4% -5.9%

#47 G0OSK 67 305 60 18300 -10.8% -20.1%

#48 CT1AOZ 57 444 41 18204 -1.8% -6.3%

#49 GI4H 67 322 55 17710 -4.7% -6.4%

#50 LZ1ZJ 91 234 74 17316 -0.8% -0.8%

#51 PA4DN 59 332 50 16600 0% 0%

#52 G0CXW 62 272 57 15504 -7.5% -10.6%

#53 OZ1QX 66 290 49 14210 -2.7% -6.5%

#54 IK2AUK 60 251 56 14056 -2.7% -4.4%

#55 PA4GDR 62 255 51 13005 -5.2% -7%

#56 PD0JMH 50 233 55 12815 -0.9% -2.6%

#57 G3VGZ 49 219 55 12045 0% 0%

#58 PA3DRL 54 226 53 11978 0% 0%

#59 PE1HWO 55 228 52 11856 -3.4% -7%

#60 PA3EVY 46 246 48 11808 -2.4% -2.4%

#61 K2AL 53 235 49 11515 -2.5% -4.4%

#62 PA0GRU 52 221 52 11492 -3.5% -7.1%

#63 IN3OWY 48 269 38 10222 -2.2% -2.2%

#64 OK1ZJH 62 289 35 10115 -18.1% -37.7%

#65 PC4L 54 206 48 9888 -142.4% -137.4%

#66 VE3NFN 50 212 45 9540 -5.4% -7.4%

#67 S50B 56 211 45 9495 -0.9% -0.9%

#68 YU3ARP 58 193 49 9457 -12.3% -18.9%

#69 SP6EIY 45 211 44 9284 0% 0%

#70 KG4IGC 57 209 41 8569 -14% -28%

#71 K3YP 47 187 42 7854 -4.1% -8.5%

#72 WU9D 55 163 48 7824 -3% -5%

#73 LB6VI 72 176 44 7744 -1.1% -3.3%

#74 KO4NIK 37 242 32 7744 0% 0%

#75 SP6SOZ 43 175 42 7350 0% 0%

#76 N8TCP 42 183 39 7137 -3.2% -5.6%

#77 VE1QY 41 182 39 7098 0% 0%

#78 KF5KWO 51 156 43 6708 -5.5% -9.7%

#79 PA3EPO 36 210 31 6510 -2.8% -2.8%

#80 LZ2YO 66 148 43 6364 -4.5% -10.7%

#81 OK2LC 41 160 38 6080 0% 0%

#82 WB2COY 35 167 33 5511 0% 0%

#83 I2BZN 35 154 35 5390 -4.9% -10.1%

#84 KC2WUF 40 149 36 5364 0% 0%

#85 IU4PRA 36 127 42 5334 0% 0%

#86 IU4CSS 50 122 43 5246 -2.4% -2.4%

#87 SP2HHX 43 149 35 5215 -175.9% -141.4%

#88 OA4DOS 39 146 33 4818 -5.8% -8.6%

#89 LZ1YR 39 125 36 4500 -3.8% -8.9%

#90 YU3MPN 49 123 36 4428 -11.5% -16.2%

#91 KT6D 39 124 35 4340 0% 0%

#92 N4MMR 56 99 43 4257 -1% -1%

#93 ES3BH 41 130 32 4160 -4.4% -7.3%

#94 G8VPE 30 137 29 3973 0% 0%

#95 EA3CFV 32 136 28 3808 -17.6% -30.1%

#96 ES1BH 52 105 36 3780 -3.7% -6.3%

#97 OH9GIT 37 125 27 3375 -11.3% -20.2%

#98 PA3DBS 28 121 27 3267 -10.4% -16.6%

#99 KP4JRS 21 148 20 2960 0% 0%

#100 SP3MZ 27 109 27 2943 -6.8% -10.2%

#101 EA1DP 42 88 30 2640 -11.1% -19.2%

#102 PA0FVH 28 87 30 2610 0% 0%

#103 WE6EZ 39 84 28 2352 -7.7% -13.8%

#104 YT3BBO 25 105 21 2205 -12.5% -20.1%

#105 KB9DVC 30 59 29 1711 -4.8% -8%

#106 ON4LY 27 68 24 1632 0% 0%

#107 KD5ILA 37 61 26 1586 -3.2% -10.1%

#108 PD3EM 28 60 25 1500 -3.2% -6.9%

#109 SP2FNC 27 61 22 1342 0% 0%

#110 F6FLU 21 59 22 1298 -3.3% -3.3%

#111 WB9TFH 20 70 16 1120 -14.6% -24.1%

#112 PA3BUD 12 85 13 1105 0% 0%

#113 W7VC 19 49 19 931 0% 0%

#114 OH1SIC 12 78 11 858 0% 0%

#115 N4QI 14 49 15 735 0% 0%

#116 WA0EJX 23 38 19 722 -9.5% -18.1%

#117 ON6LR 15 42 16 672 0% 0%

#118 SQ2RH 10 60 10 600 0% 0%

#119 7N2UQC 13 40 15 600 0% 0%

#120 NQ4K 11 39 13 507 0% 0%

#121 W5ITR 25 26 18 468 -7.1% -12%

#122 YO3APJ 7 52 8 416 0% 0%

#123 AI4DB 11 32 9 288 -15.8% -36.8%

#124 K4YCR 11 22 11 242 0% 0%

#125 SP2TQQ 7 21 8 168 0% 0%

#126 WB2KWC 5 25 4 100 0% 0%

#127 WN8Y 10 11 8 88 -8.3% -8.3%

#128 VU2FGQ 4 13 5 65 0% 0%

#129 4M1W 4 18 3 54 -47.1% -68.2%

#130 NG4L 7 7 5 35 -22.2% -35.2%

#131 AZ1D 2 13 2 26 0% 0%

#132 WZ6ZZ 3 4 3 12 0% 0%

#133 R9WGS 1 5 2 10 0% 0%

#134 WN7Y 2 3 2 6 0% 0%

#135 JA1BWA 4 3 1 3 -81.3% -96.9%

#136 N0JOY 1 1 1 1 0% 0%

#137 W6RQ 1 1 1 1 0% 0%

Place Callsign QSO Point Mult Sum Point% Sum% Freq.

#1 S53X 545 2420 241 583220 -1.6% -2%

#2 W1/LU9ESD 424 1766 191 337306 -5% -5.9%

#3 K4RUM 184 769 115 88435 -5.2% -6.8%

#4 EA4GOY 201 532 112 59584 -15.7% -18.6%

#5 K2RET 114 550 87 47850 -1.3% -1.3%

Place Callsign QSO Point Sum

Place Callsign QSO Point Mult Sum Point% Sum% Freq.

#1 9A7B 112 433 90 38970 -5.9% -9.9%

Place Callsign QSO Point Mult Sum Point% Sum% Freq.

#1 SB7A 195 930 115 106950 -2% -3.7%

Place Callsign QSO Point Mult Sum Point% Sum% Freq.

#1 S53X 545 2420 241 583220 -1.6% -2%

#2 9A7T 426 1751 214 374714 -1.8% -3.2%

#3 W1/LU9ESD 424 1766 191 337306 -5% -5.9%

#4 OZ11A 458 1997 164 327508 -3.5% -5.3%

#5 GW5NF 353 1493 179 267247 -6% -9.6%

#6 IT9VCE 284 1182 162 191484 -1.7% -2.3%

#7 G0HDV 209 1073 140 150220 -3.8% -4.4%

#8 G4NBS 198 1055 132 139260 0% 0%

#9 OH2BP 279 946 142 134332 -3.6% -4.9%

#10 OZ0JD 242 929 129 119841 -6.7% -11.5%

#11 IK2FTB 223 741 145 107445 -1.7% -2.4%

#12 SB7A 195 930 115 106950 -2% -3.7%

#13 EI5KF 239 775 134 103850 -6.3% -10.3%

#14 SP1TJ 202 860 120 103200 -9.8% -12%

#15 SQ6PLE 181 779 127 98933 -6.9% -11.1%

#16 PE1FTV 157 800 114 91200 -1.1% -2.8%

#17 PA3DUU 154 688 114 78432 -0.7% -1.6%

#18 I2DJX 170 633 120 75960 -0.5% -0.5%

#19 EA3AKA 182 640 117 74880 -8.2% -13.4%

#20 TI0RC 191 616 110 67760 -10.9% -20.3%

#21 SP9BCH 135 575 104 59800 -3% -5.8%

#22 EA4GOY 201 532 112 59584 -15.7% -18.6%

#23 I0GIA 132 564 104 58656 -1.4% -2.3%

#24 DL5KUD 122 601 95 57095 -1% -1%

#25 OE4VMB 109 577 96 55392 -0.9% -0.9%

#26 M0KKM 121 588 94 55272 -0.3% -0.3%

#27 VE2FK 138 598 86 51428 -2.3% -4.5%

#28 I2XLF 132 555 90 49950 -6.6% -7.6%

#29 K2RET 114 550 87 47850 -1.3% -1.3%

#30 PA3EWG 104 557 82 45674 -5.1% -5.1%

#31 PA2JCB 125 526 84 44184 -3.7% -4.8%

#32 PG1R 109 501 83 41583 -1.2% -2.4%

#33 S5/M0MPM 108 452 91 41132 -4.2% -7.3%

#34 PD0WVB 106 546 73 39858 -4.5% -8.3%

#35 SQ9FMU 113 454 87 39498 -0.9% -3.1%

#36 HB9DOS 118 492 80 39360 -2.8% -5.1%

#37 PA2TA 101 451 84 37884 -0.4% -0.4%

#38 IK4QJF 120 421 87 36627 0% 0%

#39 W8TOM 104 435 77 33495 -3.8% -8.5%

#40 S53M 135 397 81 32157 -3.2% -4.4%

#41 VE3WVA 131 408 74 30192 -7.1% -11.8%

#42 SP9BGS 94 407 74 30118 -11.5% -15%

#43 OH2KW 105 412 69 28428 -6.4% -10.3%

#44 IK8NBE 96 387 73 28251 -4.2% -5.5%

#45 IK2OVT 79 360 78 28080 -3.7% -7.3%

#46 EA4AOC 117 356 76 27056 0% 0%

#47 YO9BCM 96 319 81 25839 -3% -5.4%

#48 SP9GMI 71 384 65 24960 -2.5% -2.5%

#49 AE1P 107 323 73 23579 -5.8% -9.5%

#50 PA5WT 102 334 70 23380 -9.5% -16.6%

#51 YT2TNT 81 464 47 21808 -8.3% -15.5%

#52 SP9DLY 63 346 63 21798 -1.7% -1.7%

#53 KN4PHS 85 321 64 20544 -3.6% -5.1%

#54 K2YG 68 312 64 19968 0% 0%

#55 HB9TZU 64 343 58 19894 -5.8% -7.4%

#56 F6GCI 72 317 62 19654 -5.1% -9.5%

#57 PD1NL 68 376 49 18424 -3.6% -5.5%

#58 G0OSK 67 305 60 18300 -10.8% -20.1%

#59 CT1AOZ 57 444 41 18204 -1.8% -6.3%

#60 GI4H 67 322 55 17710 -4.7% -6.4%

#61 PA4DN 59 332 50 16600 0% 0%

#62 G0CXW 62 272 57 15504 -7.5% -10.6%

#63 SV1ABB 65 259 59 15281 -2.6% -4.3%

#64 OZ1QX 66 290 49 14210 -2.7% -6.5%

#65 IK2AUK 60 251 56 14056 -2.7% -4.4%

#66 PA4GDR 62 255 51 13005 -5.2% -7%

#67 PD0JMH 50 233 55 12815 -0.9% -2.6%

#68 G3VGZ 49 219 55 12045 0% 0%

#69 PA3DRL 54 226 53 11978 0% 0%

#70 PE1HWO 55 228 52 11856 -3.4% -7%

#71 PA3EVY 46 246 48 11808 -2.4% -2.4%

#72 PA0GRU 52 221 52 11492 -3.5% -7.1%

#73 9A7R 75 191 55 10505 -1% -2.8%

#74 IN3OWY 48 269 38 10222 -2.2% -2.2%

#75 OK1ZJH 62 289 35 10115 -18.1% -37.7%

#76 PC4L 54 206 48 9888 -142.4% -137.4%

#77 S50B 56 211 45 9495 -0.9% -0.9%

#78 SP6EIY 45 211 44 9284 0% 0%

#79 YO3GNF 50 174 53 9222 0% 0%

#80 K3YP 47 187 42 7854 -4.1% -8.5%

#81 OH8JJ 83 185 42 7770 0% 0%

#82 KO4NIK 37 242 32 7744 0% 0%

#83 SP6SOZ 43 175 42 7350 0% 0%

#84 DL5YM 38 208 35 7280 -2.8% -5.5%

#85 I0WBX 61 148 48 7104 -3.3% -5.2%

#86 VE1QY 41 182 39 7098 0% 0%

#87 KF5KWO 51 156 43 6708 -5.5% -9.7%

#88 AA4DD 34 196 34 6664 0% 0%

#89 LZ2YO 66 148 43 6364 -4.5% -10.7%

#90 OK2LC 41 160 38 6080 0% 0%

#91 KO8V 30 202 28 5656 -2.9% -2.9%

#92 I2BZN 35 154 35 5390 -4.9% -10.1%

#93 IU4CSS 50 122 43 5246 -2.4% -2.4%

#94 SP2HHX 43 149 35 5215 -175.9% -141.4%

#95 OA4DOS 39 146 33 4818 -5.8% -8.6%

#96 JH7RTQ 38 122 37 4514 -6.2% -11%

#97 LZ1YR 39 125 36 4500 -3.8% -8.9%

#98 HS3NBR 47 140 32 4480 -4.1% -4.1%

#99 N4MMR 56 99 43 4257 -1% -1%

#100 ES3BH 41 130 32 4160 -4.4% -7.3%

#101 EA3CFV 32 136 28 3808 -17.6% -30.1%

#102 OH9GIT 37 125 27 3375 -11.3% -20.2%

#103 PA3DBS 28 121 27 3267 -10.4% -16.6%

#104 SP3MZ 27 109 27 2943 -6.8% -10.2%

#105 G8UBJ 23 111 25 2775 0% 0%

#106 EA1DP 42 88 30 2640 -11.1% -19.2%

#107 PA0FVH 28 87 30 2610 0% 0%

#108 WE6EZ 39 84 28 2352 -7.7% -13.8%

#109 VK7BO 25 85 24 2040 -6.6% -13.8%

#110 W1ARY 20 101 20 2020 -4.7% -13.4%

#111 K7OM 32 72 28 2016 -1.4% -4.8%

#112 KB9DVC 30 59 29 1711 -4.8% -8%

#113 PA6AA 28 67 25 1675 0% 0%

#114 ON4LY 27 68 24 1632 0% 0%

#115 KD5ILA 37 61 26 1586 -3.2% -10.1%

#116 PD3EM 28 60 25 1500 -3.2% -6.9%

#117 SP2FNC 27 61 22 1342 0% 0%

#118 F6FLU 21 59 22 1298 -3.3% -3.3%

#119 AF4T 12 88 13 1144 0% 0%

#120 WB9TFH 20 70 16 1120 -14.6% -24.1%

#121 PA3BUD 12 85 13 1105 0% 0%

#122 OH1SIC 12 78 11 858 0% 0%

#123 N4QI 14 49 15 735 0% 0%

#124 ON6LR 15 42 16 672 0% 0%

#125 HA5AQ 15 40 16 640 -7% -12.4%

#126 7N2UQC 13 40 15 600 0% 0%

#127 SQ2RH 10 60 10 600 0% 0%

#128 OK1DOL 10 70 7 490 -30% -51%

#129 W5ITR 25 26 18 468 -7.1% -12%

#130 YO3APJ 7 52 8 416 0% 0%

#131 AI4DB 11 32 9 288 -15.8% -36.8%

#132 K4YCR 11 22 11 242 0% 0%

#133 DU1/N6HPX 9 25 8 200 0% 0%

#134 K3FH 4 32 4 128 0% 0%

#135 WB2KWC 5 25 4 100 0% 0%

#136 WN8Y 10 11 8 88 -8.3% -8.3%

#137 4M1W 4 18 3 54 -47.1% -68.2%

#138 NG4L 7 7 5 35 -22.2% -35.2%

#139 AZ1D 2 13 2 26 0% 0%

#140 R9WGS 1 5 2 10 0% 0%

#141 WN7Y 2 3 2 6 0% 0%

#142 JA1BWA 4 3 1 3 -81.3% -96.9%

#143 N0JOY 1 1 1 1 0% 0%

Place Callsign QSO Point Mult Sum Point% Sum% Freq.

#1 PA3ADU 60 310 58 17980 -6.3% -9.5%

Place Callsign QSO Point Mult Sum Point% Sum% Freq.

#1 ON6YYY 172 799 116 92684 -4.2% -7.4%

#2 K4RUM 184 769 115 88435 -5.2% -6.8%

#3 PE1PIX 152 720 115 82800 -0.8% -1.7%

#4 G0FGI 130 563 101 56863 0% 0%

#5 K1VW 122 485 96 46560 -3.4% -5.4%

#6 YL1YF 140 547 85 46495 0% 0%

#7 PC4H 101 510 87 44370 -1.2% -1.2%

#8 ON7ET 109 524 81 42444 -0.6% -1.8%

#9 AD2BO 103 410 75 30750 -3.8% -7.5%

#10 OH2EUU 122 364 76 27664 -3.2% -5.7%

#11 AC5XK 80 361 59 21299 -3.2% -4.8%

#12 VA1XH 86 337 62 20894 0% 0%

#13 AI4WW 101 295 68 20060 -12.5% -16.2%

#14 E77EA 76 306 60 18360 -4.4% -5.9%

#15 LZ1ZJ 91 234 74 17316 -0.8% -0.8%

#16 PA3GCU 61 294 56 16464 -2% -3.7%

#17 SD1A 90 220 58 12760 -4.3% -6%

#18 K2AL 53 235 49 11515 -2.5% -4.4%

#19 VE3NFN 50 212 45 9540 -5.4% -7.4%

#20 KG4IGC 57 209 41 8569 -14% -28%

#21 WU9D 55 163 48 7824 -3% -5%

#22 LB6VI 72 176 44 7744 -1.1% -3.3%

#23 N8TCP 42 183 39 7137 -3.2% -5.6%

#24 WB2COY 35 167 33 5511 0% 0%

#25 KC2WUF 40 149 36 5364 0% 0%

#26 KT6D 39 124 35 4340 0% 0%

#27 G8VPE 30 137 29 3973 0% 0%

#28 ES1BH 52 105 36 3780 -3.7% -6.3%

#29 KP4JRS 21 148 20 2960 0% 0%

#30 VE3ETE 22 62 20 1240 -11.4% -15.6%

#31 WA0EJX 23 38 19 722 -9.5% -18.1%

#32 NQ4K 11 39 13 507 0% 0%

#33 SP2TQQ 7 21 8 168 0% 0%

#34 VU2FGQ 4 13 5 65 0% 0%

#35 WZ6ZZ 3 4 3 12 0% 0%

#36 W6RQ 1 1 1 1 0% 0%

#37 OT2X 94 0 0 0 -100% -100%

Place Callsign QSO Point Mult Sum Point% Sum% Freq.

#1 IV3IPA 132 572 91 52052 -9.2% -12.1%

#2 HA3MGA 114 486 96 46656 -2.8% -4.8%

#3 VA3OGG 120 423 78 32994 -3.2% -5.6%

#4 F4ITQ 116 397 78 30966 -84.7% -80%

#5 YU3ABC 82 282 71 20022 -12.1% -20%

#6 EI6LA 52 239 42 10038 -3.6% -3.6%

#7 YU3ARP 58 193 49 9457 -12.3% -18.9%

#8 PA3EPO 36 210 31 6510 -2.8% -2.8%

#9 IU4PRA 36 127 42 5334 0% 0%

#10 YU3MPN 49 123 36 4428 -11.5% -16.2%

#11 YT3BBO 25 105 21 2205 -12.5% -20.1%

Place Callsign QSO Point Sum

Place Callsign QSO Point Mult Sum Point% Sum% Freq.

#1 9A2ZI 265 1078 169 182182 -1.8% -1.8%

#2 9A7B 112 433 90 38970 -5.9% -9.9%

#3 EI8KW 44 249 40 9960 0% 0%

Place Callsign Comment

#1 DJ3GE

#2 DL5MHX Bad log format

#3 DL6KVA

#4 DO2MOG

#5 EA2DR Bad log format

#6 EA3HCJ

#7 F6EQZ Bad log format

#8 GM4JKZ

#9 HB9GKM

#10 LZ1JZ

#11 LZ1YF

#12 M4N

#13 PA3I Wrong log

#14 PD0MHZ

#15 PG7M

#16 SO3O

#17 SP3KRE Too much off-time

#18 SV9RPE

#19 W0IZ Bad log format

#20 WA0WHT

#21 WA3AAN Wrong log
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